

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION (TR) No.905 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	15.04.2022 6	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I seeks time to produce the Annexure to G.O.Ms.No.68, Irrigation (Projects Wing) Department dated.15.04.1986, and the particulars of the projects. Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that this matter is connected with W.P.(TR).No.964 of 2017, which is pending adjudication before this Court and requested to post this matter along with the aforementioned Writ Petition. In view of the same, the Registry is directed to post this matter along with W.P.(TR).No.964 of 2017. The Registry is further directed to delete this matter from the caption "For Dismissal". SK, J <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>