

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. W.P.(TR).Nos.905 and 964 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	29.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I has produced a Memo No.22030/LA.IV-R&R.II/2010-1 dated 29.10.2010 and submits that the petitioner's case has to be considered as per G.O.Ms.No.68 Irrigation & CAD (PW.LA.IV.R&R) Department dated 05.04.2005 and not as per G.O.Ms.No.98, Irrigation & CAD (PW) Department dated 15.04.1986. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions with regard to the Memo No.22030/LA.IV-R&R.II/2010-1 dated 29.10.2010. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 17.06.2026. SK, J sj	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--